UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1001206227 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/12/2010 03:33 PM Pg: 1 of 3

STEWART TITLE COMPANY 2055 W. Army Trail Road, Suite 110

580849 23

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office Prepared by and After Recording Return to: Walter and Emily Penn 1134 W. Granville #919 Chicago, IL 60660

Property Address: 1134 W. Granville, #919, Chicago, IL 60660

PIN: 14-05-204-007, 14-05-204-008, 14-05-204-009, 14-05-204-010, 14-05-204-011

14-05-204-012, 14-05-204-013, 14-05-204-014

1001205227 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Date: <u>12/03/09</u>	Prir	ncipal (borrower): Walter Pe	<u>nn</u>
Principal's Residence Address	: 5703 Pine Country, San Antonio,	TX 78247	,
(Including Count	y) <u>Bexar</u>		
Attorney-in-Fact: (Agent) <u>Em</u>	nily Tanhehco Penn		
Attorney-in-Fact's Mailing Add	dress: 2428 Saranac Lane, Glenvie	ew, IL 60026	
(Including (County) <u>Cook</u>		
Effective Date: 12/03/09			
Fermination Date: 01/10/10			
common element was ther w Condominiums, as delicated	: Unit 919 and P-322 and the excluding the undivided percentage interest and defined in the Declaration rest Fractional half of Section 5, Town	est in the common elements is corded as document number	in The Granville 0831945102 and as amended
Property Address: 1134 W G	i אין il <u>e Avenue Unit 919, Chicago</u>	, Illinois 60660	
Check One:	X Purchase	Refinance	
	Conventional	FHA	VA
 To sign, and/or execute a existing liens (if any) on, notes, mortgages, deeds faith estimates of closing 	ants the following powers with all documents necessary to the con the above referenced proparty, in of trust, settlement statements, a costs, and any and all other docu- surance company in connection wi	nsummation of the purchase icluding, but not limited to, to iffidavits, disclaimers, truth-i- ments which might be required.	of, or the refinance of, the he execution of promissory n-lending disclosures, good red by any lender, title
2. To approve settlement st	tatements authorizing disbursemen	nts by the closing agent;	
3. To do every act and sign the powers granted by the	every document necessary or app nis Power of Attorney, including, but right of rescission for a refinance t	propriate to convey the prope ut not limited to, signing a No	
with the property, and Princip authority hereunder shall beg earlier by Principal's written s	n-Fact named above to act for Princ pal ratifies all acts done by Attorne gin on the Effective Date stated ab- statement of revocation recorded in each other county as may be require	y-in-Fact pursuant to this ap ove and shall end on the Teri n the Office of the County Cla	pointment. Attorney-in-Fact's mination Date, unless revoked
eligibility for VA guaranty; to	(VA) loans only: The Principal gran utilize \$of his/her refinancing of this specific property	VA entitlements for the pure	chase, construction, repair,
	F ATTORNEY SHALL NOT TERM	INATE ON DISABILITY OF	THE PRINCIPAL
this Power of Attorney and re	ttorney-in-Fact to indemnify and hepresents to all such third parties they-in-Fact in the same manner an	hat they may recognize the a	uthority of Attorney-in-Fact
WITHESSES:	hald for 12/04/or	,	
THE STATE OF: TEXAS			
COUNTY OF: BEYAL	₹,	u	
	ney was acknowledged before me	on the day of becter the "Principal").	2008
	NICHOLAS J OCHOA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 09-22-2012	Notary Pub	lic Lolar Ochog

1001205227 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State Of TEXAL

THE STATE OF: TEVA C

COUNTY OF: REXAL

